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5th September 2025



THIS WEEK’S LEARNING NEWS
In numeracy, we have been learning to describe, 

continue and make our own patterns. 

In literacy, our focus has been learning rhyme 

through space theme stories, poems and songs.  

In health and well-being, we have been learning 

about our emotions.

In ICT, we have been learning how to use the 

laptops and improving our mouse skills. We 

played shape games with our buddies.

In topic, we have been comparing old and 

modern houses. We used print and Lego bricks 

to print brick work on our houses.

Bankhead will SOAR!



ASK US ABOUT..
1- Our Lego print houses

2- Playing with Kapla

3- Making tin foil stars and astronauts. 

4- Our buddy time – making patterns 

outside.

5- Saying numbers in French.

WHAT WAS CHALLENGING

1- Hearing words that rhyme.

3- Some of us are finding cutting out 

shapes difficult.  

SUCCESS - OPPORTUNITY - ACTIVE - RESPECT



NEXT STEPS/TARGETS
1- Learning rhyme, syllables, segmenting words through a food 

theme.

2- Numbers – writing and counting.

3- Preparing for Bankhead’s 90th Birthday Bash.

IMPORTANT INFORMATION
1- Please label all your child’s personal belongings.

2- Complete all homework tasks and return to school.

3- Parents in Partnership afternoon will take place on Thursday 

18th September 2-2:40pm. We look forward to welcoming you 

into Room 2 to play and work with your child. 



IMPORTANT DATES
Thursday 18th September- Parents in Partnership - Room 2 class visit

Thursday 25th September - Bankhead’s 90th Birthday Bash

Friday 26th September - HOLIDAY

Monday 29th September - HOLIDAY

Tuesday 7th October - Friends of Bankhead

Friday 10th October - School closes 3pm

Monday 13th October - Friday 17th October - OCTOBER WEEK

Monday 20th October - School opens 9am

Thursday 30th October - 6-7pm P1-3 Halloween Disco

7.15-8.30 P4-7 Halloween Disco
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